├	ev. 6-93) IE: No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	inns inns men en			··	
Та	ab tsettings: t t 102	78157	79	<u>, t</u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks			ched original de	ocuments or c	opy there
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. Na	ime and ad	dress of rece	eiving party(i	es):
R	OBERT J. ROBINSON	Na	me: Roya	l Consumer Info	ormation Produ	icts, Inc.
		Inte	ernal Addres	ss:		
Ad	ditional name(s) & party(ies) attached?					·
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	x Assignment Merger	Str	eet Address	. 379 Cam	pus Drive, 2 nd	Floor
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
		-				
	Other	City	y: Somer	set State	e: NJ Zip:	08873
	Execution Date: June 17, 2004	Additiona attached	al name(s) & :	address(es)		res x
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>				-
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execu	ution date of	the application	June 17,	2004
	is:	1				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		1 . 1	α Λ.
04 M	TATTINEED AAAAAAAA OODAAAAA	1				ソーノロ
,	BIZUNES 00000040 29208088				6-7	8-04
21	40.00 OP				6-1	
	40.00 OP	Ves	No.	29	6-7.	
21	40.00 0P Additional numbers attached?	Yes	x No		2080	88
	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. To	tal number	J.G of application	2080	88
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To			2080	88
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts	6. Tot	tal number olved:	of application	ns and pater)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P.	6. Tot inv	tal number olved:	of application	ns and pater)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts	6. Tot inv	tal number olved:	of application	ns and pater)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P.	6. Tot inv	tal number olved: tal fee (37 o	of application	2080 ns and pater \$ 40.00)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P.	6. Tot inv	tal number olved: tal fee (37 older) X Enclosed Authorize	of application 1 CFR 3.41)	2080 ns and pater \$ 40.00)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law	6. Tot inv	tal number olved: tal fee (37 older) X Enclosed Authorize	of application 1 CFR 3.41) d ed to be charg	2080 ns and pater \$ 40.00)
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law	6. Tot inv	tal number olved: tal fee (37 of the content of th	of application 1 CFR 3.41) d ed to be charg	ns and pater\$ 40.00 ed to deposit	nts accour
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law Street Address: P.O. Box 484	6. Tot inv	tal number olved: tal fee (37 c) K Enclosed Authorized posit accounts h duplicate co	of application 1 CFR 3.41) ded to be charge unt number:	ns and pater\$ 40.00 ed to deposit	nts accoun
21	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542 DO NOT US	6. Tot inv 7. Tot 8. De (Attack	tal number olved: tal fee (37 of the content of th	of application 1 CFR 3.41) ded to be charge unt number:	ns and pater\$ 40.00 ed to deposit if paying by de	nts accoun
5.	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542 DO NOT US	6. Tot inv 7. Tot 8. De (Attack	tal number olved: tal fee (37 of the content of th	of application 1 CFR 3.41) ded to be charge unt number:	ns and pater\$ 40.00 ed to deposit if paying by de	nts accoun
5.	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. Roberts Internal Address: Roberts & Roberts, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law Street Address: P.O. Box 484 City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Tot inv 7. Tot 8. De (Attack	tal number olved: tal fee (37 of the content of th	of application 1 CFR 3.41) ded to be charge unt number:	ns and pater\$ 40.00 ed to deposit if paying by de	nts accoun

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED ROBERT J. ROBINSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2050 CANTERBURY LANE, JAMISON, PENNSYLVANIA 18929; have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CARABINER ORGANIZER

Attorney Docket No. OLI-58, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Royal Consumer Information Products, Inc.; a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 379 Campus Drive, 2nd Floor, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

DATE 6/17/73 ROBERT V. ROBINSON

State of NEW JERSEY	}
	} ss

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

County of MIDDLESEX }

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 12/22/08

HELENA Y. HICKS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/22/2008

2